

Project: MIDCO AQUATIC CENTER CONCRETE REPAIRS
Location: MIDCO AQUATIC CENTER

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.

Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Phone No.: 605.338.5736

Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 169,000.00

Budget: \$ 169,000.00

Letting Date: 06/30/22

Time: 2:15 PM

LT Companies

DBA Parkway

Bidder: Construction
27070 Duke

Address: Avenue

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064

Phone No.: 605.368.2253

Bidder: Katzer Concrete

4513 N. Hillcrest

Address: Avenue

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.271.6093

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 45,182.50	\$ 45,182.50	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	235.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$6.00	\$1,410.00
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	421.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,735.00	\$7.00	\$2,947.00
4	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	285.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$12.00	\$3,420.00
5	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	82.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 410.00	\$6.00	\$492.00
6	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
7	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	315.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$30.00	\$9,450.00
8	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
9	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	25.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$27.00	\$675.00
10	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$820.00	\$820.00
11	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EACH	4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
12	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	FT	24.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$22.00	\$528.00
13	950.5700	Locating Utility	EACH	1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$265.00	\$265.00
14	950.5710	Verify Utility	EACH	1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$265.00	\$265.00
15	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	FT	455.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$4.00	\$1,820.00
16	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
17	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	5.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$180.00	\$900.00
18	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	EACH	1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
19	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$410.00	\$410.00
20	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGAL	2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
21	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00
22	320.1210	Asphalt Conc. Comp., PG58-28	TON	105.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$250.00	\$26,250.00
23	380.6115	Install Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement No. 5	EACH	8.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
24	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	235.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$55.00	\$12,925.00
25	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	2,357.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,499.00	\$11.00	\$25,927.00
26	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SQFT	240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$12.00	\$2,880.00
27	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SQFT	32.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$66.00	\$2,112.00
28	SPECIAL	4" Inserta Tee	EACH	2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
29	680.0240	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	FT	60.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
30	680.0440	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tu	FT	285.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$24.00	\$6,840.00
31	SPECIAL	Geotextile Filter Fabric For 4" Pipe Wrap	FT	285.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$15.00	\$4,275.00
32	831.0210	Nonwoven Geotextile Separator	SQYD	440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 880.00	\$8.00	\$3,520.00
33	SPECIAL	Non-Frost Susceptible Drainage Fill	TON	471.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,536.00	\$42.00	\$19,782.00
34	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	285.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 712.50	\$3.00	\$855.00
35	633.1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	32.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$16.00	\$512.00
36	SPECIAL	Lighting Conduit And Wire Repair	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
37	SPECIAL	Remove And Replace Snow Melt System	LS	1.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 194,875.00	Total Bid	\$ 220,950.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------